www.filtronic.com DTS-SGG0xx-P-CMU (US_Rev 5)
SGG0xx-P-CMU
700/800MHz Tower Top Amplifier System With Multicoupler
Data Sheet
Tower Top Amplifier System Specification 8-32 Channels 48 Channels
System Gain [dB] Min. / (Typical) 23.0 / (23.7) 19.0 / (19.7)
System Noise Figure [dB] Max. / (Typical) ≤ 2.8 / (2.5)
Frequency Band(s) [MHz] 700/800

700/800MHz Tower Top Amplifier System With Multicoupler
Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
Non-Diversity [Single Branch] TTA System Part Numbers
N-Type Connectors on TTA 4.3-10 Connectors on TTA
Control & Multicoupler Unit
Dual -48VDC Input
Control & Multicoupler Unit
Single -48VDC Input
Control & Multicoupler Unit
Dual -48VDC Input
Control & Multicoupler Unit
Single -48VDC Input
8 Output SGG025-P SGG026-P SGG033-P SGG034-P
16 Output SGG045-P SGG046-P SGG053-P SGG054-P
32 Output SGG065-P SGG066-P SGG073-P SGG074-P
48 Output SGG077-P SGG078-P SGG081-P SGG082-P
AC/DC power supplies (PSU-000001-P) are sold separately. If required, please order (n) quantity as indicated in the table above.
Diversity [Dual Branch] TTA System Part Numbers
N-Type Connectors on TTA 4.3-10 Connectors on TTA
Control & Multicoupler Unit Dual
-48VDC Input
Control & Multicoupler Unit
Single -48VDC Input
Control & Multicoupler Unit Dual
-48VDC Input
Control & Multicoupler Unit
Single -48VDC Input
8 Output SGG027-P SGG028-P SGG035-P SGG036-P
16 Output SGG047-P SGG048-P SGG055-P SGG056-P
32 Output SGG067-P SGG068-P SGG075-P SGG076-P
48 Output SGG079-P SGG080-P SGG083-P SGG084-P
AC/DC power supplies (PSU-000001-P) are sold separately. If required, please order (n) quantity as indicated in the table above.
(2)
(2)
(6)
(4)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(2)
(6)
(4)
(1)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(4)
(12)
(8)
(4)
(4)
(12)
(8)
(2)
(2)
(4)
(6)
(2)
(2)
(4)
(6)
(2)
www.filtronic.com DTS-SGG0xx-P-CMU (US_Rev 5)
Accessory Ordering Guide
Description Part Number
POWER SUPPLY ADAPTER, 110V AC TO -48V DC, SINGLE OUTPUT PSU-000001-P
SHELF, 1U, HOLDS UP TO (4) DSPSU000001P POWER SUPPLY ADAPTERS MGG002-V1-P
EXPANSION KIT, 16 WAY TO 32 WAY, PASSIVE, EXTERNAL MTG004-P
EXPANSION KIT, 32 WAY TO 48 WAY, PASSIVE, EXTERNAL, FOR SEG003-F*-V16 MTG006-P
EXPANSION KIT, 8 WAY TO 16 WAY, PASSIVE, INTERNAL, FOR SEG002-F*-V8 MTG005-P
TERMINATOR, 50 OHM, BNC CON-000460-P
SURGE PROTECTOR, LIGHTNING, N-F TO N-F, DC PASS THRU MVG002-V1-P
EXTERNAL PRE-SELECTOR BANDPASS FILTER 700/800MHZ ** Only use when addt’l filtering is req’d
**PASS BANDWIDTH = 3 MHZ PPC028-V3-P
**PASS BANDWIDTH = 6 MHZ PPC028-V6-P
**PASS BANDWIDTH = 10 MHZ PPC028-V10-P
**PASS BANDWIDTH = 15 MHZ PPC028-V15-P
**PASS BANDWIDTH = 18 MHZ PPC028-V18-P
Replacement Parts
Description Part Number
TOWER TOP AMPLIFIER, 700/800MHZ REDUNDANT AMP, N-CONNECTORS SAC001-V1-P
TOWER TOP AMPLIFIER, 700/800MHZ REDUNDANT AMP, 4.3-10 CONNECTORS SAC001-V2-P
TTA CONTROL & DISTRIBUTION UNIT, 8 WAY, W/O REDUNDANT PS, 1U, 19” SEG002-F1-V8-P
TTA CONTROL & DISTRIBUTION UNIT, 8 WAY, W REDUNDANT PS, 1U, 19” SEG002-F2-V8-P
TTA CONTROL & DISTRIBUTION UNIT, 16 WAY, W/O REDUNDANT PS, 1U, 19” SEG002-F1-V16-P
TTA CONTROL & DISTRIBUTION UNIT, 16 WAY, W REDUNDANT PS, 1U, 19” SEG002-F2-V16-P
TTA CONTROL & DISTRIBUTION UNIT, 16 WAY, W/O REDUNDANT PS, 1U, 19”, 48 WAY SEG003-F1-V16-P
TTA CONTROL & DISTRIBUTION UNIT, 16 WAY, W REDUNDANT PS, 1U, 19”, 48 WAY SEG003-F2-V16-P
MOUNTING KIT, TTA, SINGLE UNIT KIT-000044-P
MOUNTING KIT, TTA, DUAL, N-TYPE CONNCTR, W/TEST PORT POWER SPLITTER KIT-000045-V1-P
MOUNTING KIT, TTA, DUAL, 4.3-10 CONNCTR, W/TEST PORT POWER SPLITTER KIT-000045-V2-P